
2015 CYCLING EVENTS in and around TAOS and beyond! 
If you see an event you are interested in, please find details online. 
We reserve the right to have made mistakes on this calendar so 
please let us know if we missed something or have incorrect info. 

 
Date  Day   Event/Location   Discipline 
May 2  Sat   La Tierra Torture; Santa Fe  XC  
May 8-10 Fri-Sun  Pro XCT; Ogden, UT   XC 
May 9  Sat   Oak Flats; Albuquerque  XC 
May 9  Sat   12 hrs of Mesa Verde; Cortez, CO XC 
May 17 Sat   NM Enduro Cup; Glorietta  Enduro 
May 16-17 Sat/Sun  Tour of El Paso   Road 
May 16 Sat   Dawn till Dusk 12 hour; Gallup XC 
May 14-16 Fri-Sun  Santa Fe Bike and Brew  Tour 
May 17 Sun   Santa Fe Century   Road 
??May 21 Wed   SKI VALLEY HILL CLIMB? XC, ROAD 
May 23 Sat   Iron Horse; Durango, CO  Road 
May 24 Sun   Iron Horse; Durango, CO  XC 
May 31 Sun   Spokettes Women’s TT  Road 
June 6  Sat   Pajarito Burnout; Los Alamos XC endurance 
June 7  Sun   Crest Hill Climb; Albuquerque Road 
June 6-7 Sat/Sun  Oso High/Chile Challenge; Angel Fire  XC/DH 
June 13-14 Sat/Sun  Oso High NM Enduro Cup  Enduro 
June 14 Sun   Betti Bike Bash (women only) XC 
June 20 Sat   Pro XCT; Missoula, MT  XC  
June 20 Sat   24 Hours in Enchanted Forest  XC 
??June 18 Wed   TEAM FIT HC OR TT?   XC, ROAD 
June 20-22 Fri-Sun  Gravity Nationals; Angel Fire  DH 
June 27 Sat   Pro XCT Champs; Colorado Springs XC 
June 27-28 Sat/Sun  Big Mountain Enduro; Snowmass Enduro 
June 27 Sun   Santa Fe Big Friggin Loop  XC endurance 
June 27-28 Sat/Sun  Rough Riders 200; Angel Fire Road 
July 11  Sat   Redneck Epic; Chama   XC endurance 
July 11-12 Sat/Sun  Big Mountain Enduro; Keystone  Enduro 
July 14-19 Wed-Sun Mountain Bike Nationals; Mammoth       XC, Enduro, DH  
??July 23 Wed   TEAM FIT HC OR TT?  XC, ROAD 
July 23-26 Thur-Sun  CO Freeride Festival; Winter Park XC, Enduro 
July 31-Aug 1 Sat/Sun  Big Mountain Enduro; Crested Butte Enduro 
Aug 1  Sat   Gran Fondo; Taos   Road 
Aug 1  Sat   Atomic 200; Albuquerque  Road 
Aug. 2  Sun   Valles Caldera; Los Alamos  XC 
Aug 9-14 Sun-Fri  Breck Epic    XC, Enduro 
Aug 8  Sat   NM Enduro Cup; Los Alamos Enduro 
Aug 15  Sat   Watermelon Beat Down; ABQ XC endurance 
Aug 15  Sat   Steamboat Stinger; Steamboat, CO XC endurance 



 
Date  Day   Event/Location   Discipline 
?Aug 20 Wed   TEAM FIT HC OR TT?  XC, ROAD 
Aug. 22 Sat   Cedro Peak, Albuquerque  XC 
Aug. 23-24 Sat/Sun  24 Hours in the Sage   XC Endurance 
Aug. 30 Sun   High School Race; Frisco, CO XC 
Aug. 30 Sun   Sandia Bomber; NM Enduro Cup Enduro 
Aug 30  Sun   Record Time Trial; Moriarity, NM Road 
Sep 4-5 Sat/Sun  Big Mountain Enduro; Winter Park Enduro 
Sep 5  Sat   Back to School;Angel Fire  XC 
Sep 7  Sun   NM Enruro Cup; Angel Fire  Enduro 
Sept 12 Sat   High School Race; Leadville, CO XC 
Sept 12 Sat   Enchanted Circle Crit/Kids Races Road 
Sept 13 Sun   Enchanted Circle Tour; Red River Road 
Sep 13  Sun   Horny Toad Hustle; Las Cruces XC 
?Sep 17 Wed   TEAM FIT HC OR TT?   XC, ROAD 
Sep 19  Sat   High Desert Screamer; Gallup XC 
Sept 26-27 Sat or Sun  High School Race; Location TBA XC 
Sept. 27 Sat.   NM Enduro Cup Champs; Angel Fire    Enduro 
Sept 26-27 Sat/Sun ` Vail Outlier Festival; Vail, CO    XC, Enduro, Road 
Oct 1-5 Wed-Sun  Outer Bike; Moab   MTN 
Oct. 3  Sat   Road Apple Rally; Farmington XC 
Oct. 10  Sat   High School Race; Nathrop, CO XC 
Oct. 25  Sun   High School Finals; Eagle, CO XC 
 


